

BEFORE THE SUPREME COURT LOK ADALAT
HELD AT NEW DELHI

(Organised by National Legal Services Authority and
Supreme Court Legal Services Committee under Section 19
of the Legal Services Authorities Act, 1987 (Central Act))

Proceedings of the SLP(C)NO.11013/2012
of Lok Adalat

PREMA S HEGDE & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUBOD BULLAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

DATE: 23/11/2013

PRESENT:- MEMBERS OF LOK ADALAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Pankaj Bala Verma,Adv.
Mr. S.J. Amith,Adv.
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A.K. De,Adv.
Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.
Mr. Z.A. Khan,Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar Gupta,Adv.

A W A R D

Parties are not agreeable for the mutual settlement in the
Lok Adalat. Let the matter come before the Court in due course.

.....J.
(K.S.RADHAKRISHNAN)

MEMBER, LOK ADALAT

.....J.
(R.M. LODHA)

MEMBER, LOK ADALAT