

LISTED ON 17.12.2013

COURT NO. 3

ITEM NO. 66

SEC - IV-A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NO. 11013 OF 2012

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1

(Application for deletion of respondent no.1)

Prem S. Hegde & Anr.

...PETITIONERS

VERSUS

Subod Bullal & Ors.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Lok Adalat on 23.11.2013 with an office report dated 19.11.2013, when the Lok Adalat was pleased to Award the following :

'Parties are not agreeable for the mutual settlement in the Lok Adalat. Let the matter come before the Court in due course.'

Service of show cause notice is complete on respondent Nos. 2 and 3.

It is submitted that Counsel for the petitioner has on 2.7.2013 filed an application for deletion of respondent No. 1 and the same has been registered as I.A. No. 1 and has been included in the paper books.

It is further submitted that Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Advocate has appeared on behalf of the petitioners before the Lok Adalat on 23.11.2013 but has not filed Vakalatnama/Appearance, so far.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 16<sup>th</sup> day of December, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh K. Gupta, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR